TITTE
i) Valerbanen
BILSPORT a e 8 e
NM-NC Finale Valerbanen 6.-7. september Sorted on Best Lap time
Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km
Qualifying 06.09.2008 15:00
Qualify started at 15:00:28
Pos No. Name Entrant Trademark Nat./Club Laps Best Tm Diff In Lap km/h
1 5 Marius Erlandsen Honda Civic R N-NMK Rana 5 1:03.102 5 128,991
2 3 Joakim Ottersen Honda Civic R N-KNA Oslo & Ome 10 1:03.585 0.483 10 128,011
3 4 Herman Tank-Nielsen Honda Civic R N-KNA Oslo & Ome 8 1:03.745 0.643 4 127,690
4 12 Stian Dyvd Ormholt Honda Civic N-KNA Varna 13 1:03.942 0.840 13 127,297
5 88 Inge Hjelkrem Honda Civic R N-KNA Varna 9 1:04.358 1.256 7 126,474
6 70 Aksel Erik Busch Chrysler Neon N-NSK 7 1:07.077 3.975 7 121,347
7 30 Erik Dobloug Honda Civic N-KNA Solgr Motor 11 1:08.178 5.076 5 119,387
8 7 Marlene Engan Peugeot 206 N-NAF Asker & Bae 11 1:11.851 8.749 8 113,284
Announcements
weather: sunny, 16 degrees, dry track
Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4
06.09.2008 Anslagen: Ingrid Wagner Laila Tyskeberget Geir Tyskeberget Frikk Neerby

e

Printed: 06.09.2008 15:16:45 Tidtaking Lopssekreteer Lapsleder Juryleder



BILSPDRT

Valerbanen

INM-NC Finale Vdlerbanen 6.-7. september

Standard Production

Vilerbanen 2,261 Km

Qualifying 06.09.2008 15:00
Qualify started at 15:00:28
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
1 1:18.209 +10.031 15:03:39.153
(5) Marius Erlandsen 2 1:10.626 +2.448 15:04:49.779
1 1:05.394 +2.292  15:02:56.393 3 1:00.785 +1.607  15:05:50.564
2 1:03.644 +0.542 15:04:00.037 4 1:09.977 +1.799 15:07:09.541
3 1:03.666 +0.564 15:05:03.703 5 1:08.178 15:08:17.719
4 1:03.914 +0.812 15:06:07.617 6 1:13.798 +5.620 15:09:31.517
5 1:03.102 15:07:10.719 7 1:08.959 +0.781 15:10:40.476
8 1:09.190 +1.012 15:11:49.666
(3) Joakim Ottersen 9 1:30.076 +21.898 15:13:19.742
1 1:21.205 +17.620 15:03:18.118 10 1:08.991 +0.813 15:14:28.733
2 1:05.333 +1.748 15:04:23.451 1" 1:08.801 +0.623 15:15:37.534
3 1:03.974 +0.389 15:05:27.425
4 1:04.966 +1.381 15:06:32.391 (7) Marlene Engan
5 3:10.343 +2:06.758 15:09:42.734 1 1:19.499 +7.648 15:03:23.878
6 1:04.746 +1.161 15:10:47.480 2 1:13.277 +1.426 15:04:37.155
7 1:15.687 +12.102 15:12:03.167 3 1:12.689 +0.838 15:05:49.844
8 1:08.492 +4.907 15:13:11.659 4 1:14.235 +2.384 15:07:04.079
9 1:11.233 +7.648 15:14:22.892 5 1:13.054 +1.203 15:08:17.133
10 1:03.585 15:15:26.477 6 1:15.198 +3.347 15:09:32.331
7 1:12.468 +0.617 15:10:44.799
(4) Herman Tank-Nielsen 8 1:11.851 15:11:56.650
1 1:10.932 +7.187 15:03:04.146 9 1:12.573 +0.722 15:13:09.223
2 1:05.229 +1.484 15:04:09.375 10 1:16.365 +4.514 15:14:25.588
3 1:04.503 +0.758 15:05:13.878 1 1:12.168 +0.317 15:15:37.756
4 1:03.745 15:06:17.623
5 1:13.932 +10.187 15:07:31.555
6 3:46.029 +2:42.284 15:11:17.584
7 1:03.859 +0.114 15:12:21.443
8 1:03.864 +0.119 15:13:25.307
(12) Stian Dyva Ormholt
1 1:08.194 +4.252 15:03:12.250
2 1:04.993 +1.051 15:04:17.243
3 1:04.779 +0.837 15:05:22.022
4 1:04.608 +0.666 15:06:26.630
5 1:04.500 +0.558 15:07:31.130
6 1:05.837 +1.895 15:08:36.967
7 1:04.230 +0.288 15:09:41.197
8 1:04.554 +0.612 15:10:45.751
9 1:06.256 +2.314 15:11:52.007
10 1:04.673 +0.731 15:12:56.680
11 1:04.096 +0.154 15:14:00.776
12 1:04.072 +0.130 15:15:04.848
13 1:03.942 15:16:08.790
(88) Inge Hjelkrem
1 1:08.048 +3.690 15:03:25.696
2 1:07.381 +3.023 15:04:33.077
3 1:05.399 +1.041 15:05:38.476
4 1:05.033 +0.675 15:06:43.509
5 1:04.525 +0.167 15:07:48.034
6 1:04.400 +0.042 15:08:52.434
7 1:04.358 15:09:56.792
8 1:04.405 +0.047 15:11:01.197
9 1:04.579 +0.221 15:12:05.776
(70) Aksel Erik Busch
1 1:11.551 +4.474 15:03:04.108
2 1:08.968 +1.891 15:04:13.076
3 1:08.729 +1.652 15:05:21.805
4 1:08.721 +1.644 15:06:30.526
5 1:07.132 +0.055 15:07:37.658
6 1:07.445 +0.368 15:08:45.103
7 1:07.077 15:09:52.180
(30) Erik Dobloug
Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Printed: 06.09.2008 15:17:37

Licensed to: Motorsport Events



-:*.IBE.F.W Valerbanen

INM-NC Finale Vdlerbanen 6.-7. september

| Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km
Startgrid Finale 1 07.09.2008 13:00. .

| Race (12 Laps)
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Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4
06.09.2008 Anslagen: Ingrid Wagner Laila Tyskeberget Geir Tyskeberget Frikk Neerby
/?-'J W..-..

Printed: 06.09.2008 15:43:43 Tidtaking Lopssekreteer Lapsleder Juryleder



FL‘B V = l =TT
BILSPORT a erban en
:NM-NC Finale V3lerbanen 6.-7. september Sorted on Laps

Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km
Finale 1 07.09.2008 13:00. ......

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:06:53

Pos No. Name Entrant Trademark Nat./Club Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm @ km/h
1 5 Marius Erlandsen Honda Civic R N-NMK Rana 12 13:23.359 1:02.983 121,583
2 4 Herman Tank-Nielsen Honda Civic R N-KNA Oslo & Omegn 12 13:28.719 5.360 1:03.947 120,778
3 12 Stian Dyvd Ormholt Honda Civic N-KNA Varna 12 13:32.894 9.535 1:04.200 120,157
4 88 Inge Hjelkrem Honda Civic R N-KNA Varna 12 13:34.241 10.882 1:04.392 119,959
5 321 Bjarne Nordal Peugeot 206 N-KNA Varna 12 14:07.628 44.269 1:05.811 115,234
6 7 Marlene Engan Peugeot 206 N-NAF Asker & Baerum jr. 11 13:31.557 1lap 1:09.315 110,326
7 30 Erik Dobloug Honda Civic N-KNA Solgr Motorsport 11 13:33.801 1Llap 1:08.078 110,021

Not classified (90% = 10 Laps)

70 Aksel Erik Busch Chrysler Neon N-NSK 1 1:43.956 DNF 1:07.295 78,298

3 Joakim Ottersen Honda Civic R N-KNA Oslo & Omegn DNF -

170 Camilla Mgller Johanne Chrysler Neon DK-KNA Oslo & Omegn DNS -
Announcements

weather: sunny, 16 degrees, dry track

Margin of Victory @ km/h Best Lap Tm km/h Best Lap by

5.360 121,583 1:02.983 129,235 5 - Marius Erlandsen
Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4

07.09.2008 Anslagen: Ingrid Wagner Laila Tyskeberget Geir Tyskeberget Frikk Neerby

Vs

Printed: 07.09.2008 13:21:09 Tidtaking Lopssekreteer Lapsleder Juryleder



INM-NC Finale Vdlerbanen 6.-7. september

Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km
Finale 1 07.09.2008 13:00. .. . .
Race (12 Laps) started at 13:06:53 . .
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:06.524 +0.713 13:17:39.938
(5) Marius Erlandsen 10 1:06.595 +0.784 13:18:46.533
1 1:05.548 +2.565 13:08:30.264 " 1:05.811 13:19:52.344
2 1:04.870 +1.887 13:09:35.134 12 1:08.465 +2.654 13:21:00.809
3 1:03.946 +0.963 13:10:39.080
4 1:06.433 +3.450 13:11:45.513 (7) Marlene Engan
5 1:02.983 13:12:48.496 1 1:11.835 +2.520 13:08:43.683
6 1:03.312 +0.329 13:13:51.808 2 1:11.052 +1.737 13:09:54.735
7 1:03.245 +0.262 13:14:55.053 3 1:11.166 +1.851 13:11:05.901
8 1:03.566 +0.583 13:15:58.619 4 1:10.502 +1.187 13:12:16.403
9 1:03.262 +0.279 13:17:01.881 5 1:09.498 +0.183 13:13:25.901
10 1:05.291 +2.308 13:18:07.172 6 1:09.315 13:14:35.216
11 1:04.326 +1.343 13:19:11.498 7 1:10.344 +1.029 13:15:45.560
12 1:05.042 +2.059 13:20:16.540 8 1:09.809 +0.494 13:16:55.369
9 1:09.870 +0.555 13:18:05.239
(4) Herman Tank-Nielsen 10 1:09.796 +0.481 13:19:15.035
1 1:05.952 +2.005 13:08:31.947 1 1:09.703 +0.388 13:20:24.738
2 1:04.378 +0.431 13:09:36.325
3 1:04.284 +0.337 13:10:40.609 (30) Erik Dobloug
4 1:05.835 +1.888 13:11:46.444 1 1:11.051 +2.973 13:08:43.922
5 1:04.053 +0.106 13:12:50.497 2 1:12.993 +4.915 13:09:56.915
6 1:03.947 13:13:54.444 3 1:09.903 +1.825 13:11:06.818
7 1:04.643 +0.696 13:14:59.087 4 1:10.165 +2.087 13:12:16.983
8 1:04.533 +0.586 13:16:03.620 5 1:09.163 +1.085 13:13:26.146
9 1:03.967 +0.020 13:17:07.587 6 1:18.153 +10.075 13:14:44.299
10 1:04.524 +0.577 13:18:12.111 7 1:08.692 +0.614 13:15:52.991
1 1:04.517 +0.570 13:19:16.628 8 1:08.658 +0.580 13:17:01.649
12 1:05.272 +1.325 13:20:21.900 9 1:08.992 +0.914 13:18:10.641
10 1:08.078 13:19:18.719
(12) Stian Dyva Ormholt 1" 1:08.263 +0.185 13:20:26.982
1 1:06.244 +2.044 13:08:33.052
2 1:05.163 +0.963 13:09:38.215 (70) Aksel Erik Busch
3 1:05.067 +0.867 13:10:43.282 1 1:07.295 13:08:37.137
4 1:06.269 +2.069 13:11:49.551
5 1:04.851 +0.651 13:12:54.402
6 1:04.351 +0.151 13:13:58.753
7 1:05.085 +0.885 13:15:03.838
8 1:04.737 +0.537 13:16:08.575
9 1:04.403 +0.203 13:17:12.978
10 1:04.505 +0.305 13:18:17.483
11 1:04.392 +0.192 13:19:21.875
12 1:04.200 13:20:26.075
(88) Inge Hjelkrem
1 1:05.786 +1.394 13:08:34.628
2 1:05.315 +0.923 13:09:39.943
3 1:04.512 +0.120 13:10:44.455
4 1:05.734 +1.342 13:11:50.189
5 1:04.696 +0.304 13:12:54.885
6 1:04.467 +0.075 13:13:59.352
7 1:04.852 +0.460 13:15:04.204
8 1:04.658 +0.266 13:16:08.862
9 1:04.639 +0.247 13:17:13.501
10 1:04.392 13:18:17.893
1 1:04.562 +0.170 13:19:22.455
12 1:04.967 +0.575 13:20:27.422
(321) Bjarne Nordal
1 1:06.840 +1.029 13:08:37.167
2 1:08.547 +2.736 13:09:45.714
3 1:06.592 +0.781 13:10:52.306
4 1:06.884 +1.073 13:11:59.190
5 1:06.281 +0.470 13:13:05.471
6 1:14.262 +8.451 13:14:19.733
7 1:07.408 +1.597 13:15:27.141
8 1:06.273 +0.462 13:16:33.414
Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Motorsport Events
Printed: 07.09.2008 13:21:52



-:*.IBE.F.W Valerbanen

INM-NC Finale Vdlerbanen 6.-7. september
| Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km

Startgrid Finale 2 07.09.2008 14:15. .
| Race (12 Laps)
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Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4
07.09.2008 Anslagen: Ingrid Wagner Laila Tyskeberget Geir Tyskeberget Frikk Neerby
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Printed: 07.09.2008 13:23:07 Tidtaking Lopssekreteer Lapsleder Juryleder



-:‘.IBEPW Valerban

er

INM-NC Finale Vdlerbanen 6.-7. september

Sorted on Laps'

Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km

Finale 2
Race (12 Laps) started at 14:31:13

-
07.09.2008 14:15
H H B

Pos No. Name Entrant Trademark Nat./Club Laps Total Tm Diff Best Tm @ km/h
1 5 Marius Erlandsen Honda Civic R N-NMK Rana 12 13:37.904 1:03.927 119,421
2 4 Herman Tank-Nielsen Honda Civic R N-KNA Oslo & Omegn 12 13:41.058 3.154 1:04.456 118,963
3 88 1Inge Hjelkrem Honda Civic R N-KNA Varna 12 13:45.779 7.875 1:05.291 118,282
4 12 Stian Dyva Ormholt Honda Civic N-KNA Varna 12 13:57.738 19.834 1:05.416 116,594
5 30 Erik Dobloug Honda Civic N-KNA Solgr Motorsport 12  14:45.483 1:07.579 1:08.293 110,307
6 7 Marlene Engan Peugeot 206 N-NAF Asker & Baerum jr. 12 14:46.297 1:08.393 1:09.172 110,206

Not classified (90% = 10 Laps)

321 Bjarne Nordal Peugeot 206 N-KNA Varna 9 10:31.853 DNF  1:04.898 115,939
Announcements
weather: sunny, 19 degrees, dry track
Margin of Victory @ km/h Best Lap Tm km/h Best Lap by
3.154 119,421 1:03.927 127,326 5 - Marius Erlandsen

Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se

07.09.2008 Anslagen: Ingrid Wagner Laila Tyskeberget
/‘7"“ zﬁ"’

Printed: 07.09.2008 14:46:15 Tidtaking Lopssekreteer

Orbits 4
Geir Tyskeberget Frikk Neerby

Lapsleder Juryleder



INM-NC Finale Vdlerbanen 6.-7. september

Standard Production Valerbanen 2,261 Km
Finale 2 07.09.2008 14:15. .. . .
Race (12 Laps) started at 14:31:13 . .
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
9 1:08.516 +0.223 14:42:21.124
(5) Marius Erlandsen 10 1:09.590 +1.297 14:43:30.714
1 1:06.532 +2.605 14:32:55.846 1 1:17.164 +8.871 14:44:47.878
2 1:06.116 +2.189 14:34:01.962 12 1:11.144 +2.851 14:45:59.022
3 1:05.107 +1.180 14:35:07.069
4 1:04.417 +0.490 14:36:11.486 (7) Marlene Engan
5 1:04.264 +0.337 14:37:15.750 1 1:14.605 +5.433 14:33:03.073
6 1:04.472 +0.545 14:38:20.222 2 1:12.442 +3.270 14:34:15.515
7 1:04.263 +0.336 14:39:24.485 3 1:10.130 +0.958 14:35:25.645
8 1:03.927 14:40:28.412 4 1:10.111 +0.939 14:36:35.756
9 1:05.461 +1.534 14:41:33.873 5 1:09.690 +0.518 14:37:45.446
10 1:04.968 +1.041 14:42:38.841 6 1:09.374 +0.202 14:38:54.820
1 1:06.042 +2.115 14:43:44.883 7 1:09.388 +0.216 14:40:04.208
12 1:06.560 +2.633 14:44:51.443 8 1:10.044 +0.872 14:41:14.252
9 1:09.172 14:42:23.424
(4) Herman Tank-Nielsen 10 1:12.558 +3.386 14:43:35.982
1 1:07.216 +2.760 14:32:57.224 1 1:12.182 +3.010 14:44:48.164
2 1:05.870 +1.414 14:34:03.094 12 1:11.672 +2.500 14:45:59.836
3 1:05.575 +1.119 14:35:08.669
4 1:05.865 +1.409 14:36:14.534 (321) Bjarne Nordal
5 1:04.590 +0.134 14:37:19.124 1 1:07.616 +2.718 14:32:59.027
6 1:05.597 +1.141 14:38:24.721 2 1:06.627 +1.729 14:34:05.654
7 1:04.587 +0.131 14:39:29.308 3 1:06.732 +1.834 14:35:12.386
8 1:05.068 +0.612 14:40:34.376 4 1:05.904 +1.006 14:36:18.290
9 1:04.874 +0.418 14:41:39.250 5 1:05.566 +0.668 14:37:23.856
10 1:04.456 14:42:43.706 6 1:06.026 +1.128 14:38:29.882
1 1:05.688 +1.232 14:43:49.394 7 1:05.374 +0.476 14:39:35.256
12 1:05.203 +0.747 14:44:54.597 8 1:05.238 +0.340 14:40:40.494
9 1:04.898 14:41:45.392
(88) Inge Hjelkrem
1 1:06.965 +1.674 14:32:55.458
2 1:06.052 +0.761 14:34:01.510
3 1:05.767 +0.476 14:35:07.277
4 1:05.828 +0.537 14:36:13.105
5 1:05.701 +0.410 14:37:18.806
6 1:06.805 +1.514 14:38:25.611
7 1:05.291 14:39:30.902
8 1:05.526 +0.235 14:40:36.428
9 1:05.597 +0.306 14:41:42.025
10 1:05.435 +0.144 14:42:47.460
11 1:05.940 +0.649 14:43:53.400
12 1:05.918 +0.627 14:44:59.318

(12) Stian Dyva Ormholt

1 1:06.256 +0.840 14:32:54.944
2 1:17.122 +11.706 14:34:12.066
3 1:06.648 +1.232 14:35:18.714
4 1:06.248 +0.832 14:36:24.962
5 1:05.877 +0.461 14:37:30.839
6 1:05.488 +0.072 14:38:36.327
7 1:06.054 +0.638 14:39:42.381
8 1:05.788 +0.372 14:40:48.169
9 1:05.493 +0.077 14:41:53.662
10 1:05.416 14:42:59.078
1 1:06.632 +1.216 14:44:05.710
12 1:05.567 +0.151 14:45:11.277

(30) Erik Dobloug

1 1:13.126 +4833  14:33:05.757

2 1:10.064 +1.771 14:34:15.821

3 1:10.073 +1.780  14:35:25.894

4 1:10.338 +2.045  14:36:36.232

5 1:09.819 +1.526 14:37:46.051

6 1:09.622 +1.329  14:38:55.673

7 1:08.642 +0.349 14:40:04.315

8 1:08.293 14:41:12.608
Timekeeping & Resultservice: www.motorsport-events.se Orbits 4
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Motorsport Events
Printed: 07.09.2008 14:46:38
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